## **Grand River Sailing Club**

P. O. Box 607, Grand River OH 44045

#### www.grsc.net

## 2023 Membership Registration & Application

All members must complete this form each year.

Please complete this form (including signature) and return it along with your check by mail or hand deliver at the Spring Membership Meeting (location and date to be announced).

A member who owns a boat is required to present a copy of the declaration page from their liability insurance showing a minimum of \$100,000 that covers their participation in any and all water events sponsored by the Grand River Sailing Club (GRSC) with their annual membership form.

This completed document, your dues, and a copy of your insurance declaration page must be received *at or prior to* the Spring Membership Meeting to retain active membership.

**New applicants must be** sponsored by two active members, one of which must be a board member. New applicants must present an application in person at a board meeting. If you do not know a general member and/or a board member, contact GRSC via email at <a href="mailto:grsc@att.net">grsc@att.net</a> and the secretary will contact you.

Spouse's	Name		
W) E-Ma	ail		
State	Zip		
Design		Length	
Sponsor #2: _		(New Members Only)	
	E-Mo 	StateZip Design	

#### **2023** Dues and Fees Schedule

Membership Dues (Select 1 option Below)		
General Membership	\$60.00	
(All Adult Members)		
Junior Membership	\$20.00	
(18 years old or less)		
	Subtotal	

Optional Fees	
ILYA Card	\$10.00
Cruising Membership	\$50.00
Racing Membership for any previous GRSC Racer (2023 first year GRSC racer, no charge)	\$90.00
Racing & Cruising Membership combined	\$110.00
	Subtotal

	Total Du	es and Fees		
Check/Cash	<b>Check Number</b>		Total	

## **Grand River Sailing Club**

P. O. Box 607, Grand River OH 44045 www.grsc.net

#### 2023 Membership Registration & Application

All members must complete this form.

#### LIMITED WAIVER

Regardless of whether you race or not, PLEASE READ AND SIGN THIS LIMITED WAIVER AND RELEASE:

I do hereby waive, release and hold harmless any and all claims which I may hereafter have against Grand River Sailing Club (GRSC), its officers, trustees, race administrators, and any committee persons which do or do not arise out of my undertaking to participate or participation in a GRSC event, except for acts which are not related to or necessary for such event.

IF I OWN A BOAT, I will obtain and maintain appropriate liability insurance for damage or injury caused by my actions or negligence.

IF I CHOSE TO RACE, I agree to be bound by *THE RACING RULES OF SAILING*, as issued by the *International Sailing Federation* and the *US Sailing Association Prescriptions*, unless specifically exempted by the published Grand River Sailing Club, Inc. (GRSC) in effect at the time. I have read and understand Part 1 - *Fundamental Rules of THE RACING RULES OF SAILING* and that I am "solely responsible for deciding whether or not to START or to continue RACING".

Signature _	J	Date _	
_		_	

#### **Grand River Sailing Club**

P. O. Box 607, Grand River OH 44045 www.grsc.net

## 2023 Membership Registration & Application

# **Racing Information**

#### **Directions for Racers:**

- If you intend to race, provide the required information below and enter your PHRF rating if you know it.
- PHRF-LE certificates *are no longer required* for GRSC Club racing but please provide a copy of your certificate if you have one. If you do not have a PHRF certificate the Race Committee will assign a rating using your boat's best match to published PHRF-LE ratings.
- Please indicate which racing series you intend to participate in. This does not commit you to or prohibit you from racing in any series. It is for planning purposes only.
- The final form of the Sunday race program has not yet been determined.

Name:						
Boat Design	:		LOA: -		Beam:	— Draft:
<b>Boat Name:</b>						
Sail Number:				Rating:		
Check race intentions	Spring Wed Series	Summer Wed Series	Fall Wed Series	Sunday Series	PHRF Ratings	
Spinnaker						
JAM						

Note: The Steger Cup trophy will include Spring, Summer, and Fall Wednesdays for 2023.

**Grand River Sailing Club**P. O. Box 607, Grand River OH 44045 www.grsc.net

# 2023 Membership Registration & Application

# **Cruising Information**

Name:
Boat Design: — LOA: — Beam: — Draft:
Boat Name:
Sail Number:
Inboard Outboard
Safety and Navigational gear (check all that apply):
Flare gun Horn Distress flag Safety harness
VHF radio: Hardwired Handheld Both
GPS: Handheld Hardwired
Radar (Type)
Interests (check all that apply):  Day sailing  Overnight Cruise-ins  Weekend Cruises  Cruise to Canada